
1154 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 39 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/66-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Rates of Duty 
Port Appn. Tariff 1 

Item 

1 

Goods "------

Normal I 
WN 
H.O. 
WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 
AK 
WN 

AK 
WN 
AK 
WN 

WN 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

No. 

1725 27.07.001 
30.04.001 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

Naphthalene, crude, peculiar for use in making motor spirit . . . . 
56067 

1713 
1756 

1771 
1753 
1770 
1722 

1786 

1723 

56354 

56379 

7285 

7286 
56394 

1748 

1773 

6812 
7288 
7303 
7289 
1790 
7265 
1536 

7266 
1729 
7291 
1742 

1769 
56033 

7269 

7270 

1660 

7294 

7293 

1739 
1785 
1735 

1691 

7295 

1774 

1726 

1736 

7272 

Cotton rolls, peculiar to use as dental saliva absorbants . . . . 
Atmer 507 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 
39.02.025 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

48.21.019 

73.14.000 

73 .40.069 

73.40.069 
83.02.009 

84.15.000 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84.19.039 
84.22.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.65.009 

85.01.001 
85.01.049 
85.06.009 
85 .15 .059 

85 .15 ,059 
85.17 .009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.079 
85.21.029 
85.22.019 

85.22.019 

85.23.021 

85.23.021 

90.24.011 

90.29.000 

90.29.000 

Kavo Cat, No. 2140A-4119430 immersion oil kits, peculiar for use in 
cleaning, disinfecting and sterilisation of dental handpieces 

Akaustan A, peculiar for use as a flameproofing agent for textiles .. 
Alresin PA101, base reactive alkyl phenolic resin . . . . 
Poligen P.E., peculiar for use as a floor polish cleaner . . . . 
Disposable sterile drain bags, peculiar for use for Biebel Flarsham 

Urological X-ray and operating tables 
Drum fittings, viz: polyethelene snap-in-flanges for inserting into the 

side of drums to allow taps, plugs, pourers, etc., to be fitted on 
Ultra-Violet lamps, viz: UV /Blak-Ray lights excluding signature 

verifying lamps 
Waxed paper drinking straws, made up in cartons for use as nesting 

media by leaf-cutting bees 
Plastic coated wire tie ribbons, peculiar for use in tying bags of vegetables 

and fruit 
Fittings commonly used for making suitcases, handbags, key cases and/ 

or wallets 
Toe caps for footwear . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Schock heavy duty drawer slides (completely knocked down), peculiar 

for use in making and assembling complete drawer slides for in­
clusion in filing cabinets 

Forma plasma freezers, peculiar for use in storing plasma by hospital 
laboratories and blood banks 

Stanhope-Seta thermostat bath for penetration tests, peculiar for use in 
laboratory research 

Wing wheel, peculiar for use in air conditioning . . . . . . 
Supervac GK120 vacuum packaging machine . . . . . . 
Lincoln wire feeders, peculiar for use with automatic welding machines 
Component parts, peculiar for use in making industrial vacuum cleaners 
Pfaudler glassed steel reactor, peculiar for use in making surfactants 
Universal scientific fraction collector . . . . . . . . 
Kits, peculiar for use for fitting marine engines and gearboxes with 

remote controls 
Rotors and stators for 26 kW motors (two only) . . . . . . 
ECC alternators, peculiar for use in making generating sets . . . . 
Component parts, peculiar for use in making vacuum cleaners .. 
Coastcom, model 505 transmitter with minus 48 volt D.C. supply, XRC 

oscillator and VF compandor, Coastcom model 505 receiver with 
minus 24 volt D.C. supply XRC oscillator with VF compandor 

Koden radio direction finder, type KS511 MK 2 . . . . . . 
Besson bleeptones, bleeptone interrupters and cybertones, peculiar for 

use as audible warning devices, suitable for use as burglar alarms; 
fire alarms, traffic light systems and for general alarms on industrial 
and electrical plant 

Alco XR/XP and XRL/XPL series rocker and paddle switches, illumin­
ated and non-illuminated 

15 kV, 600 amp transmaster switch used to isolate power supply in 
the event of a malfunction in an induction furnace 

E.S.D. multi slides, peculiar for use in the operation of coin operated 
machinery 

Electrical key operated switch, peculiar for use in making alarm control 
panels and isolating boxes 

Miniature relay, 6 contacts, 5 amp, 12V DC printed circuit board 
mounting 

Potentiometers . . . . . . 
Philips silicon solar cell panel . . . . KT .. DN

27
B . . equali'se·r·, 

A and D F760 XRST compex limiter and 
peculiar for use in audio level control 

UREI 537A one third octave graphic equalisers, for general purpose 
equalising of frequency response of audio signals 

Flexible twin and 4 core screened audio cables D.E.C. types: 
14/0.12 mm twin figure 8 individually screened stereo cable 
7 /0.10 mm 4 core individually screened PVC sheathed overall stereo 

cable 
Plastic covered cable cut to size and fitted with various connectors for 

the transmission of electric current between units of auto data 
processing machines 

Compenstat model TM510 and TM511 temperature control units, 
peculiar for use in laboratory ovens, incubators and water baths 

Cell probes, peculiar to use with electronic conductivity measuring 
instruments 

Gas meter parts, to be used in upgrading domestic meters for use with 
natural gas 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
99 
15 
99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 
99 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
15 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
15 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

99 

99 


