## 1154

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1980/66—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
VN	1725	27.07.001	Naphthalene, crude, peculiar for use in making motor spirit	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	56067	30.04.001	Cotton rolls, peculiar to use as dental saliva absorbants	Free*	Free* Free*	99
VN	1713	34.02.000	Atmer 507	Free* Free*	Free*	99
٧N	1756	34.02.000	Kavo Cat, No. 2140A-4119430 immersion oil kits, peculiar for use in cleaning, disinfecting and sterilisation of dental handpieces			
VN	1771	38.19.079	Akaustan A, peculiar for use as a flameproofing agent for textiles	Free* Free*	Free*	1:
VN	1753	39.01.005	Alresin PA101, base reactive alkyl phenolic resin	Free*		
VN VN	1770 1722	39.02.025 39.07.299	Disposable sterile drain bags, peculiar for use for Biebel Flarsham	Free*	Free*	9
VN	1786	39.07.299	Urological X-ray and operating tables Drum fittings, viz: polyethelene snap-in-flanges for inserting into the	Free*	Free*	9
			side of drums to allow taps, plugs, pourers, etc., to be fitted on	Free*	Free*	9
٧N	1723	39.07.299	Ultra-Violet lamps, viz: UV/Blak-Ray lights excluding signature verifying lamps			
I.O.	56354	48.21.019	Waxed paper drinking straws, made up in cartons for use as nesting media by leaf-cutting bees	Free*	Free*	9
H.O.	56379	73.14.000	Plastic coated wire tie ribbons, peculiar for use in tying bags of vegetables	Free*	Free*	1
AK	7285	73.40.069	and fruit Fittings commonly used for making suitcases, handbags, key cases and/	Free*	Free*	1
		72 40 060	or wallets Toe caps for footwear	Free*	Free*	1
4K H.O.	7286 56394	73.40.069 83.02.009	Schock heavy duty drawer slides (completely knocked down), peculiar for use in making and assembling complete drawer slides for in-	Free*	Free*	9
WN	1748	84.15.000	clusion in filing cabinets Forma plasma freezers, peculiar for use in storing plasma by hospital	Free*	Free*	1
WN	1773	84.17.009	laboratories and blood banks Stanhope-Seta thermostat bath for penetration tests, peculiar for use in	Free*	Free*	1
A TZ	6812	84.17.009	laboratory research Wing wheel, peculiar for use in air conditioning	Free*	Free*	
AK AK	7288	84.19.039	Supervac GK120 vacuum packaging machine	Free*	Free*	
AK	7303	84,22,009	Lincoln wire feeders, peculiar for use with automatic welding machines	Free*	Free*	
ĂΚ	7289	84.59.059	Component parts, peculiar for use in making industrial vacuum cleaners	Free*	Free*	
٧N	1790	84.59.059	Pfaudler glassed steel reactor, peculiar for use in making surfactants	Free*	Free*	
AK WN	7265	84.59.059 84.65.009	Universal scientific fraction collector Kits, peculiar for use for fitting marine engines and gearboxes with	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
			remote controls			
AK WN	7266	85.01.001	Rotors and stators for 26 kW motors (two only) ECC alternators, peculiar for use in making generating sets	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
AK	7291	85.06.009	Component parts, peculiar for use in making vacuum cleaners	Free*	Free*	
WN	1742	85.15.059	Coastcom, model 505 transmitter with minus 48 volt D.C. supply, XRC oscillator and VF compandor, Coastcom model 505 receiver with	Free*	Free*	
WN	1769	85.15.059	minus 24 volt D.C. supply XRC oscillator with VF compandor Koden radio direction finder, type KS511 MK 2	Free*	Free*	
H.O.	56033	85.17.009	Besson bleeptones, bleeptone interrupters and cybertones, peculiar for	Free*	Free*	
			use as audible warning devices, suitable for use as burglar alarms; fire alarms, traffic light systems and for general alarms on industrial			
AK	7269	85 19 009	and electrical plant Alco XR/XP and XRL/XPL series rocker and paddle switches, illumin-	Free*	Free*	
			ated and non-illuminated			
AK	7270	85.19.009	15 kV, 600 amp transmaster switch used to isolate power supply in the event of a malfunction in an induction furnace	Free*	Free*	
WN	1660	85.19.009	E.S.D. multi slides, peculiar for use in the operation of coin operated machinery	Free*	Free*	
AK	7294	85.19.009	Electrical key operated switch, peculiar for use in making alarm control	Free*	Free*	
AK	7293	85.19.009		Free*	Free*	
WN	1739	85.19.079	mounting   Potentiometers	Free*	Free*	
WN	1785		Philips silicon solar cell panel	Free*	Free*	
WN	1735	85.22.019	A and D F760 XRST compex limiter and KT DN27B equaliser, peculiar for use in audio level control	Free*	Free*	
WN	1691	85.22.019	<b>UREI 537A</b> one third octave graphic equalisers, for general purpose	Free*	Free*	
AK	7295	85.23.02	equalising of frequency response of audio signals Flexible twin and 4 core screened audio cables D.E.C. types:	Free*		
		00.20.02	14/0.12 mm twin figure 8 individually screened stereo cable 7/0.10 mm 4 core individually screened PVC sheathed overall stereo			
WN	1774	4 85.23.02	cable Plastic covered cable cut to size and fitted with various connectors for the transmission of electric current between units of auto data	Free*		
WN	172	6 90.24.01	processing machines	Free*		
	172		peculiar for use in laboratory ovens, incubators and water baths		Enas*	
WN			instruments	1	Free*	{
AK	727	2 90.29.00	0 Gas meter parts, to be used in upgrading domestic meters for use with	Free*	Free*	1